FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	02-26-2002	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
2 (2 02 RECC TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	101993444 PAIENTS ONLY	756		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	r document(s) or copy(les).		
V New		ity Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Chang	ge of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel #				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Frame # Frame # Frame # Frame # Pepartmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of con-	veying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Chris Togami		02/08/02		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)		10/075835		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Finisar Corporation		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 1308 Moffett Park Drive		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Sunnyvale	CA	94089-1133		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (fine 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20503.

FORM	PTO-1619B			
Expires 06/30/99				
OMB 0651	-0027			

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

		PAIENI
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	801-533-9800
Name Eric L. Maschoff		
Address (line 1) 1000 Eaglegate Tower		
Address (line 2) 60 E. South Temple		
Address (line 3) Salt Lake City, UT 84111		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 4
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Mark if addit	ional numbers attached
* -	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th	
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Nu	mber(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Patewas	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	Month Day Year 02/12/02
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed 🗸 Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # 2	23-3178
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No
Statement and Signature		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	elief, the foregoing information is true and coriginal document. Charges to deposit acco	
Eric L. Maschoff	5. Z. Mar Sill	02/12/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 012593 FRAME: 0221

Docket No: 15436.12.1 Express Mail Label No. EL819963538US

Workman, Nydegger & Seeley 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

I, Chris Togami declare: that I am citizens of the United States; that my residence and post office address is 6643 Crystal Springs Drive, San Jose, California 95120, have invented a method and apparatus entitled AN ELECTRONIC MODULE HAVING AN INTEGRATED LATCHING MECHANISM, hereinafter called the "invention."

The Assignee, Finisar Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1308 Moffett Park Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089-1133, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

1

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoove of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

2

CHRIS TOGAMI

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

: ss.

COUNTY OF Santa (loca)

On <u>february</u>, 2002, before me personally appeared Chris Togami, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Residing at Sunnyvale (A.

My Commission Expires:

4.5-2002

GEORGE M. MEERS
Commission # 1178675
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Apr 5, 2002

G:\DATA\WPDOCS\KJB\ELMDOCS\FINISAR\12.1 JOINT ASSIGNMENT.DOC

RECORDED: 02/12/2002